

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
CORPORATE OFFICE
PERSONNEL BRANCH

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 15.07.2022

BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/6/2020-PERS-II-(Part(2)

## ORDER

Subject: Transfer & posting in the grade of Accounts officer – reg.

The following transfer & posting in the grade of Accounts Officer, are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

SI. No.	HRMS NO.	Name of the Executive (Shri/Smt.)	Circle presently posted	Circle posted on transfer	Remarks
1	200400559	JYOTIBRATA SAHOO	North East - II	Odisha	Company Cost
2	201003333	ANUP KUMAR MAHATO	North East - II	West Bengal	Company Cost
3	199103299	SANJIB KUMAR DAS	North East - II	Calcutta Metro District	Company Cost
4	199802721	JAGADISH DEY	North East - II	Calcutta Metro District	Company Cost
5	200402607	SAMIT TALUKDAR	Calcutta Metro District	North East - II	Company Cost
6	201100185	SAMAR KUMAR CHAUDHARY	Calcutta Metro District	North East - II	Company Cost
7	198808629	VENKAT RAMAN G	Karnataka	North East - II	Company Cost
8	199105249	VIJAYAKUMAR J	Kerala	North East - II	Company Cost

- 2. Posting of the executives to the sensitive/ non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DoT and Vigilance Branch of BSNLCO from time to time.
- 3. In case the executives who are transferred above, are looking after a higher grade post locally, the arrangement should be terminated before their relief.
- 4. The executives who are posted out of tenure station may be relieved only after completion of prescribed tenure period.
- 5. Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should also be made in HRMS/ERP/Service Book.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Assistant General Manager (Pers. 6EA)

## Copy to:

- 1. Executive(s) concerned through concerned controlling circle/unit.
- 2. PPS to Director (HR)/Director (Finance), BSNL Board.
- 3. CGM/IFA of Concerned Circle(s)/unit(s), BSNL.
- 4. PS to GM (Pers.), BSNL CO, New Delhi.
- 5. CS to Director (HR), BSNL CO for information.
- 6. Guard file/Intranet/Rajbhasha Adhikari.